

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H200002634583)))



H200002634583ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	; PARASEC
Account Number	: 12018000086
Phone	: (916)576-7000
Fax Number	: (800)603-5858

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: _____ RLOPS@PARASEC.COM

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Triple Threat Prospects Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

C RICO AUG 0 5 2020

PH 3: 45

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2029 AUG - 5 PH 12: 18

•••

To:	18506 17 6383 From:	1916596705	1 Date: 08,	/05/20 Time:*8:5	9 AM Page 0:	3/06
•	-			20		
*11						
	ini		S OF INCORP h Chapter 617, F.S			
A <u>RTICLE I</u> The name of the	<u>NAME</u> : corporation shall be:	Threat Prospects	i Inc.			
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
. 19	Principal <u>street</u> address: 369 Grand Rue Dr			Mailing address, if	'different is:	
<u> </u>	Casselberry, FL 32707		•• ····			v
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE					
The purpose for	r which the corporation is or	ganized is:	See allached			
					<u></u>	, <u></u> ,
			<u> </u>			
	·					
						······
						<u> </u>
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTIO	<u>V</u> The manne	r in which the direc	tors are elected and appo	inted:	
- As set forth	in the bylaws				<u> </u>	20
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND	OOR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>			20 116 -5 PH 3:45
						ं ते
Name and Title	Alain Laroche	Director	Name and Title:	Tailor Larouche	Director	PH 3:45
Address	1969 Grand Rue Dr		Address:	1969 Grand Rue D		3.4
	Casselberry, FL 32707			Casselberry FL 327	07	ហ ្គំរ
Name and Title:	Bernadette Larouche	Director	Name and Title:_			
Address	10800 Paris St		Address: _			
	Cooper City FL 33026					
Name and Title:			Name and Title:			
Address						
······································		··· ·		_		

	· · · · ·		- · ·			
× 1		Name and Tit	la.			
Name and		-				
Title: Address		Address:				
		-				
_	<u> </u>	_				
		NT I TT's				
Name and		_ Name and Tit	ie:	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Title: Address		Address:				
		_				
		_				
ARTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGE <u>NT</u>					
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable) of the r	egistered agent is:		r.s	
Name:	Alain Laroche	····			0	
Address :	1969 Grand Rue Dr				5	
	Casselberry, FL 32707				ו בח	
					со. Т	
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPOR <u>ATOR</u>				يې	
	ress of the Incorporator is:				÷5	and the
Name:	Steven Zenovieff					*.
Address:	2804 Gateway Oaks Drive, Ste 100					
	Sacramento, CA 95833					
ARTICLE VIII - I	FFECTIVE DATE:					
Effective date, if of	her than the date of filing:		(OPTIONAL)	- 00 days after the	filing \	
(If an effective dat	e is listed, the date must be specific a	nd cannot be mur	e than five days prior o	r 90 days after the	(ung.)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date is document's effective	serted in this block does not meet the a re date on the Department of State's rec	pplicable statutory ords.	filing requirements, this	date will not be liste	d as the	
Having been name certificate, I am fai	d as registered agent to accept service niliar with and accept the appointment of	of process for the is registered agent	e above stated corporation and agree to act in this c	on at the place design Supacity	gnated ii	u this
	A			August 4, 2020	0	
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent		Date		
I submit this docun to the Department of	nent and affirm that the facts stated here If State constitutes a third degree felony	ein are true. I am i as provided for in	aware that any false info s.817.155, F.S.	rmation submitted in	a docu	inent
				07/31/2020		
<u></u>	Required Signature of Incor	rporator		Date		
	>					

. .

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR TRIPLE THREAT PROSPECTS INC.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED IS:

Triple Threat Prospects (3TProspects) is a registered 501c3 non-profit organization that provides the youth with a comprehensive basketball program for boys and girls of all skill levels as well as all ages. Our goal is to empower, educate, and prepare these young student athletes for life through the game of basketball. We will accomplish this by instilling a code of ethics built on honesty, integrity, accountability, and teamwork. The program entails: Developing fundamental basketball skills and improving each player in the program. Learning life lessons that creates value beyond the basketball court Understanding the importance of one Role and being accountable to the team. Providing basketball camps, clinics, and opportunities to compete in recreational games and competitive tournaments. 3TProspects recognizes that coaches are also an important part of our success. Our goal is to provide every coach with the tools to succeed. We are committed to creating a positive culture, in which coaches, parents, fans, officials, and players work together to achieve this mission. To balance the kid's commitment to basketball, we've developed tutorial programs to improve academic skills as well as volunteer time in various community give back programs to inspire other youths, as well as participating in 3TProspects fundraising events. Together, our players, families and volunteers will work tirelessly to cultivate a safe and disciplined environment so every child can reach their full potential, develop their talents and increase their skills in the game of basketball and more

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation for Triple Threat Prospects Inc.

The following language relates to the Corporation's tax-exempt status and is not a statement of purposes and powers.

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 50l(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.